
  

Holladay Coordinating Council Sports Organization 

HCC SPORTS COMMITTEE 
holladaysportscc.org 

Scott H. Wilmarth - Agent Stake President - Holladay South Stake 
801-272-5012  scott.wilmarth@cbre.com 

Peter H. Hoj - Agent Stake President Counselor 
801-272-9101  peter.hoj@hoj.net 

YW Sports Specialist 
Lisa VanTussenbrook – Olympus Stake 

801-232-9564 vanclan8@netzero.net   
Marla Ence – East Millcreek North Stake 

801-916-6423 mokience@msn.com 
Women Sports   Marie Goddard - Holladay North 

801-272-6043  mgoddard4@gmail.com 

 

Men’s/YM Sports Specialist 
Randy Goodrich – East Millcreek 

801-867-7113  brgoodrich@gmail.com 
 

Officials Coordinator 
Jim Lindsley – Holladay South 

jim.lindsley@gmail.com 
801/560-6536  

  

Canyon Rim 
(Paul Rytting) 801-718-4999 
RyttingPD@ldschurch.org 

HC- Neal Hammond 
nealrhammond@gmail.com 

801-484-3633 

SSS- Scott Allen 
scott@scottsellsutah.com 

801-424-9283 

WSS- Alissa Wright 
morrisona3@gmail.com 

503-910-1927 

East Millcreek 
(Greg Randall) 

grandall@kpmg.com 

HC-Matt Thomas 
matthew.thomas@centeva.com 

801-381-1232 

SSS-Joe Touhuni 
joe.touhuni@aps-hvac.com 

801-5146771 

WSS-Jessie Newman 
jnewman637@gmail.com 

801-278-9523  

East Millcreek North 
(Richard Ence) 

rkence001@gmail.com 

HC-Dean Kaelin 
deankaelin@netzero.net 

801-2747464 

SSS-Greg Schmidt 
gschmidt@utahlandlaw.com 

801-577-7660 
WSS-Michelle Madsen 

michellemadsen@gmail.com 

801-910-8586 

Holladay 
(Richard Boyer) 

rsboyer@mstar.net 

HC-Jared Probst 
jbprobst@olympusclinic.com 

801-6612508 

SSS-Jason Cox 
jasonecox@yahoo.com 

801-913-2227 

WSS-Reagan Rideout 
reaganrideout@gmail.com 

801/440-9637 
 

Holladay North 
(Paul Chamberlain) 

paulc@lacotech.com 

HC-Brent Curtis 
bcdcdds@gmail.com 

801-556-2018 

SSS-Brandon Baker 
microbaker@gmail.com 

801-450-0381 
Asst. SSS-Paul Lindsey 

paullindsey@q.com 
801-502-8118 

WSS-Diane Snyder 
disnyder@yahoo.com 

801-502-9382 

Holladay South 
(Scott Wilmarth) 

scott.wilmarth@cbre.com 

HC-Troy Bengtzan 
troybengtzen@gmail.com 

801-244-4433 

SSS-Josh Kasteler 
joshkasteler@gmail.com 

801-694-2322 
WSS-Meghan Bailey 
jscougar85@gmail.com 

             702-372-0360  
 

Millcreek 
(Ammon Harris) 

ammon13@me.com 
HC- Kent Kuhn 

kent75@yahoo.com 
801-261-3442 

SSS-Scott Bawden 
801-703-8894 

sbawden12@gmail.com 
Asst.-Steve Wardle 

s.wardle@graniteoffice.com 
801-809-7841 

WSS-Jessica Bawden 
jess.13@me.com 

801-2432553 

HCC Sports Specialist  
Tracy H. Duckworth – Holladay South 

 (c) 801-455-1118 (w) 801-733-2734 
tracy.duckworth@ms.com 

Mt. Olympus 
(Dennis Phillips) 

dennislphillips@gmail.com 

HC Jeff Judkins 
jeffjudkins@byu.edu 

SSS-Matt Noorda 
Noorda7@gmail.com 

801-828-6633 

WSS-Brooke Stewart 
brooke.s77@gmail.com 

801-631-6629 

 

 

 

 

Olympus 
(Scott Buie) 

scott@buieinsure.com 

HC- Bruce Daw 
bwdaw@hotmail.com 

801-230-0799 

SSS-Greg Park 
gregapark@hotmail.com 

480-570-1362 

WSS-Susan Nichols 
lsnichols@q.com 

801-864-9329 

Valley View 
(Jeff Simpson) 

jsimpson@ksl.com 

HC-Dave Rasmussen 
davidmrasmussen@hotmail.com 

801-550-0321 

SSS-Richard Wright 
richard.wright3@comcast.net 

801-641-0947 

WSS-Amanda Lewis 
mrs_lew@yahoo.com 

801-440-1840 

  

Wilford 
(Scott Newbold) 

newboldms@ldschurch.org 
HC-Trevor Anderson 
Jandt99@gmail.com 

801-971-6361 

SSS-Breck Fullmer 

bmfullmer@yahoo.com 
801-201-1018 

YMSSS-Jim Droubay 

jdroubay@hotmail.com 
801-597-6239 

MSSS-Carlos Mendosa 
801-455-1836  

carlosaggie@gmail.com 

YWSS-Korrin VanRoosendaal 
801/413-6442 

korrinvanroo@yahoo.com 

 

 

Winder 
(Russell Wight) 

russ.wight@gmail.com 
HC-Eric Fredrickson 

Eric7@summit.com 
801-560-9004 

SSS-Gary Yenchik 
garyyenchik@yahoo.com 

801-859-4761 
YWSS-Stacy McGovern 

mcgstacy@comcast.net 
              801-263-6797 
        WSSS Natalie Mulcock 

           nmulcock@wgu.edu 

               801-428-5195 

 

Winder West 
(Larry Anderson) 

larrya@redmondminerals.com 

HC-PJ Woods 
woods.paul.v@gmail.com 

801-898-4509 

SSS-Bob Gray 
bobgrayhound@gmail.com 

801/530-9698 

WSS-Sandy Backer 
sandy.schaugaard@gmail.com 

801-859-9781 

Communication Specialist 
Lincoln Mead- Holladay 

lincoln.mead@utahbar.org 
lincolnmead@gmail.com 

801/651-7140 Cell 
801/278-7370 Hm 
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